

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 482 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001457 – 2025)

Smt. Priyanka Halder

– VS –

Sri Sameir Mondal

U/s – 27 of Special Marriage Act, 1954

Present : - Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB00916)

Order No – 03
Dt. 25.11.2025

★ **Present – Sri Kallol Kumar Das (JO Code – WB668)** ★

Today is fixed for SR and AD.

Petitioner takes no step.

In view of the resolution passed by the Joint Bar Association, Bongaon requesting not to pass any adverse order in cases of non attendance of Ld. Advocates and non taking any steps steps due to pronouncement of a Political Rally by some political party and due to unavailability of the public vehicle and blockage of the roads, the suit is adjourned today.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

Fix 17/03/2026 for SR and AD.

Petitioner is directed to make service of notice upon the respondent .

D/c by me

*A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Additional District Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*