

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 482 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001457 – 2025)

Smt. Priyanka Halder

– VS –

Sri Sameir Mondal

U/s – 27 of Special Marriage Act, 1954



Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

Order No – 05
Dt. 20/07/2026

Petitioner is present in Court today and files hazira along with postal receipt being article no. EW281922135IN along with track consignment report which reflects that the notice has duly been served upon the respondent on 04.06.2026.

The respondent is found absent without taking any steps. It is now 01-40 PM. The case is called on for hearing repeatedly. But the respondent has neither appeared nor took any step.

Summon of this suit is duly served upon the respondent and the respondent fails to appear in response to the summon. Hence the suit is fixed for exparte hearing as per order 9 rule 6(1)(a) of CPC.

Fix **13.08.2026** for exparte hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha

A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha

Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas